GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5317
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010

SANSKRIT TEACHING METHOD
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the grant given to Government or Non-Government Institutes for improving the Sanskrit teaching method, production of text books in Sanskrit during the last three years; and

(b) the number of teachers trained to teach Sanskrit through Sanskrit under the Central Plan Scheme for the Development of Sanskrit during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D.PURANDESWARI)

a) During last three years, the Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan (RSkS), New Delhi, a Deemed University under the Ministry of Human Resource Development, has given the following grant to various institutions for improving Sanskrit teaching methods :-

(Rupees in lakhs)

S1l. Year Government Non-Government
No. Institutions Institutions

1. 2007-2008 - 1019.31
2. 2008-2009 6.91 1027.57

3. 2009-2010 21.40 1244.06

No separate informationis maintained regarding grants given for production of text books in Sanskrit. However, the RSkS has informed that one book namely "Vidyalaya Prashasanam Sangathanam Cha" has been published and two books namely "Sanskrit Shikshanavidhayah" and "Bharatiya Shikshayah ltihasah Samasamayika Samasyas Cha" are in process of printing in the year 2009-
2010. The Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Tirupati, a Deemed University, has also brought out four text books on Teacher Education, Educational Statistics, Teaching methods of Vyakarana and Teaching methods of Sahitya for students pursuing B. Ed. and M. Ed. courses in the Vidyapeeth.

b) The teachers trained to teach Sanskrit through Sanskrit during last three years is as under:-

Year Teachers trained to teach Sanskrit
through Sanskrit

2007-2008 106
2008-2009 251

2009-2010 174
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